
Position Player Name Team Played Won Ton's 180's High Out Least Darts Ave 3DA Y/N

1 Louis Jones Brinnington Labour 1 1 7 2 84 11 31.37 94.11 y

2 Daniel Ayres The Arena 6 6 59 5 117 14 28.80 86.40 Y

3 Bradley Brooks The Arena 9 6 76 13 106 13 28.13 84.38 Y

4 Patrick Lynskey The Arena 6 6 58 6 104 13 27.82 83.45 Y

5 Joe Rowland Knights Grange 10 10 97 6 167 12 26.91 80.72 Y

6 Darren Downey Arena B 11 9 90 10 149 12 26.22 78.65 Y

7 Shaun Wilkinson The Arena 12 11 89 11 130 14 26.03 78.09 Y

8 Josh Bury The Halfy 10 9 94 7 139 13 26.03 78.09 Y

9 Jamie Dunsdon The Arena 7 7 65 2 141 14 25.83 77.49 N

10 Stuart Kellett Knights Grange 6 6 51 5 102 15 25.73 77.20

11 Perry Davenport Railway 13 12 91 4 156 14 25.65 76.95 Y

12 Ollie Clark Brinnington Labour 7 6 69 6 144 13 25.59 76.78 Y

13 Keith Croxford Knights Grange 12 12 108 11 119 11 25.53 76.60 Y

14 Dom Hughes Brinnington Labour 5 3 37 3 96 13 25.49 76.46 Y

15 Shaun Walshe Knights Grange 11 10 105 6 156 14 25.48 76.45 Y

16 Anthony Conroy The Halfy 13 10 119 6 160 13 25.44 76.31 Y

17 James Huthwaite Sneyd Arms A 5 5 36 2 72 14 24.99 74.98 N

18 Mike Shaw Brinnington Labour 4 2 38 0 120 14 24.99 74.96 Y

19 Andy Green Gladstone Club 12 8 104 4 111 13 24.90 74.70 N

20 Dave Hart Brinnington Labour 10 7 102 11 93 14 24.67 74.02 Y

21 Jack Jarvis Brinnington Labour 1 1 6 0 70 14 24.50 73.50

22 Karl Woodward Knights Grange 5 5 51 2 116 14 24.50 73.49 Y

23 Ian Walker Railway 1 0 11 2 40 13 24.23 72.69

24 Joe Kelly Bowler 11 7 94 3 120 12 24.19 72.58 y

25 Jim Moston The Arena 9 8 64 1 167 15 24.07 72.20 Y

26 Chris Gibson The Arena 1 1 11 0 40 17 23.93 71.79

27 Ben Harper The Arena 9 8 71 5 140 15 23.71 71.13 Y

28 Ben Lundstrum The Lockdown 4 3 30 2 108 15 23.70 71.11

29 Matt Shaw The Arena 10 7 92 5 120 14 23.67 71.01 Y

30 Marc Tomlinson Congleton Beartown 11 8 60 2 160 14 23.55 70.66 N

31 Colin Smith Brinnington Labour 12 7 84 6 118 14 23.50 70.49 Y

32 Rob Gatliffe Bowler 11 7 73 7 131 14 23.09 70.41 Y

33 Chris Hough The Halfy 11 9 84 5 150 14 23.40 70.21 Y

34 Johnny Rathbone Gladstone Club 11 6 93 6 99 13 23.40 70.21 N

35 Jakub Krzyscho Gladstone Club 5 2 40 1 108 15 23.40 70.20 Y

36 Aaron Ayres The Arena 12 11 87 5 133 14 23.39 70.18 Y

37 Sean Wilkinson Brinnington Labour 10 8 78 6 156 15 23.39 70.16 Y

38 Paul Goodwin The Arena 10 8 76 3 94 14 23.18 69.53 Y

39 Stephen Lewis Sneyd Arms A 9 6 76 3 112 14 23.11 69.32 y

40 James Wheeldon Brinnington Labour 3 2 23 1 111 14 23.09 69.28 Y

41 Tony Richardson The Arena 10 6 70 3 110 15 23.09 69.28 Y

42 Ben Webster Bowler 4 3 27 2 116 16 23.06 69.18 Y

43 Ben Hewitt Bowler 11 7 72 3 110 14 23.04 69.13 Y

44 Billy Blackmore The Lockdown 9 6 94 7 130 14 22.95 68.84 Y

45 George Hough The Halfy 12 10 92 2 88 14 22.93 68.79 Y

46 Daniel Downey Arena B 4 2 30 1 90 11 22.93 68.78 Y

47 Jeff Fisher Railway 10 6 58 4 76 17 22.88 68.64 y

48 Ryan Gillard Congleton Beartown 13 11 104 5 130 13 22.84 68.52 Y

49 Dave Alkes Gladstone Club 2 0 17 0 57 21 22.55 67.64

50 Colin Latham Railway 14 6 107 4 122 14 22.54 67.63 N

51 Dave Purcell Gladstone Club 10 4 90 1 161 17 22.54 67.62

52 Mal Barrow Railway 13 4 72 11 109 13 22.49 67.48 Y

53 Rick Mckenzie Brinnington Labour 10 4 81 3 156 15 22.44 67.33 Y

54 Darren Cooper Arena B 13 10 122 2 119 15 22.33 66.99 Y

55 Ethan Baines The Halfy 8 4 53 3 142 15 22.29 66.88 Y

56 K Johnson Sneyd Arms A 10 5 69 4 120 17 22.26 66.77 y

57 Calum McCaffery Bowler 12 7 89 4 108 12 22.18 66.53 Y

58 Peter Atkinson Knights Grange 1 0 8 0 36 19 22.15 66.45 Y

59 Paul Carr The Halfy 3 0 23 0 40 19 22.10 66.30 Y



60 Dave Bickerton The Arena 2 1 14 1 40 19 22.08 66.23

61 Alex Daniels The Halfy 13 6 87 4 142 14 22.05 66.15 Y

62 Ryan Naylor Brinnington Labour 4 2 32 1 80 15 21.99 65.96 Y

63 Calvin Dolan Gladstone Club 4 3 27 1 94 14 21.94 65.82

64 Richard Davis Brinnington Labour 3 1 20 2 102 15 21.91 65.72 Y

65 Darren Shone Sneyd Arms A 11 6 67 4 96 15 21.90 65.71 Y

66 Az Russell Knights Grange 4 3 32 2 86 15 21.87 65.60 Y

67 Benjamin Le Maistre Sneyd Arms A 7 2 34 3 82 15 21.85 65.54 y

68 Ade Heathcote Railway 12 7 103 1 104 15 21.84 65.51

69 Brad Walker Bowler 5 3 29 2 156 17 21.84 65.51 Y

70 Neil Gerrard Knights Grange 6 2 38 2 98 18 21.81 65.43 Y

71 Michael Howard Bowler 13 10 81 2 97 16 21.77 65.31 y

72 Dave Wootley Sneyd Arms A 9 3 70 1 110 14 21.73 65.18

73 Matty Platt Gladstone Club 11 6 77 2 105 15 21.71 65.13 y

74 Marcus Hawkins Knights Grange 5 3 29 2 74 16 21.71 65.12 Y

75 Karl Whitfield Bowler 13 5 92 7 118 15 21.70 65.11 y

76 Melvyn Roberts The Arena 13 6 98 8 99 14 21.69 65.06 Y

77 Andrew Shaw Sneyd Arms A 6 3 53 1 88 14 21.64 64.91

78 Harley Lewis The Halfy 14 6 67 5 160 13 21.58 64.73 Y

79 Dean Rockcliffe Knights Grange 6 2 38 1 130 15 21.56 64.69 Y

80 Jason Parkes Arena B 2 1 13 1 96 16 21.54 64.62

81 Simon Butler Railway 13 7 66 6 100 17 21.53 64.60 Y

82 Elliot Bradshaw Brinnington Labour 9 5 53 5 110 16 21.52 64.57 Y

83 Cameron Potts The Halfy 4 4 30 1 104 18 21.52 64.56

84 Jordan Davies The Lockdown 13 9 75 2 156 14 21.47 64.42 Y

85 Ste Shackleton The Lockdown 12 4 77 1 71 12 21.43 64.29 Y

86 Matty Fallows Gladstone Club 10 6 79 4 84 13 21.40 64.21 y

87 Lewis Chantler The Lockdown 12 4 71 0 100 17 21.34 64.01

88 Ste Woodward The Halfy 2 1 13 0 48 19 21.31 63.93 Y

89 Shaun Littler The Halfy 5 2 33 0 118 16 21.29 63.86 Y

90 Harry Southern Gladstone Club 9 3 50 2 110 16 21.25 63.74 Y

91 Wayne Conway The Halfy 12 5 72 6 100 14 21.24 63.73 Y

92 Jacob Russell Knights Grange 12 7 76 3 160 15 21.18 63.54 Y

93 Lee Doorbar Congleton Beartown 14 5 93 2 152 15 21.16 63.49 y

94 Adam Griffiths Railway 5 2 35 0 142 15 21.15 63.44

95 Glyn Makin Gladstone Club 7 3 54 2 144 15 21.14 63.43 y

96 Lee Barks The Halfy 6 2 33 2 88 16 21.13 63.38 Y

97 Jack Williams Arena B 11 5 73 4 99 14 21.12 63.37 Y

98 Lindsey Ashton Arena B 2 0 12 1 25 20 21.11 63.32

99 Chris Wilkinson Gladstone Club 13 4 94 1 116 15 21.00 63.00 y

100 Mick Crosby Brinnington Labour 12 2 81 3 104 15 20.94 62.82 Y

101 Marc Jones Bowler 4 1 27 0 86 17 20.87 62.62 Y

102 Mark Messenger Sneyd Arms A 5 1 37 1 120 18 20.84 62.52

103 Ste Atkinson Knights Grange 2 1 11 0 40 16 20.81 62.43

104 Michael Blaise Sneyd Arms A 4 1 24 0 112 18 20.78 62.35

105 Steve Kearns Sneyd Arms A 8 7 45 3 106 15 20.76 62.28 Y

106 Harry Kudrycz The Lockdown 12 5 55 1 76 17 20.74 62.22 y

107 Ryan Welch Arena B 6 1 37 3 72 17 20.74 62.21 Y

108 Ade Shortridge Railway 11 6 91 0 109 17 20.73 62.20 y

109 Lewis Bentley The Lockdown 3 0 24 0 102 18 20.73 62.19

110 Craig Simpson Knights Grange 11 7 63 3 112 18 20.73 62.18 Y

111 Brian Allan The Lockdown 11 4 93 0 136 14 20.70 62.11 Y

112 Ash Clark Knights Grange 1 0 4 0 68 20 20.63 61.89 Y

113 Ben Kennils Bowler 11 5 62 4 98 14 20.62 61.8654545 y

114 Geoff Cope Sneyd Arms A 10 4 66 0 105 17 20.56 61.67 y

115 Rob Williams Bowler 5 1 29 0 68 19 20.52 61.57 Y

116 Zach Gerrard Knights Grange 5 3 26 0 80 15 20.43 61.28 Y

117 Aaron Mcwilliams Knights Grange 12 5 66 1 110 17 20.42 61.27 Y



118 Jimmy Taylor Gladstone Club 13 3 70 3 73 19 20.41 61.23 y

119 Scott Graham Sneyd Arms A 3 3 16 2 120 15 20.41 61.22

120 Andrew Easton Congleton Beartown 14 11 101 5 143 13 20.36 61.09 y

121 Ollie Beckett Arena B 13 3 77 4 101 16 20.35 61.04 Y

122 Chris Pownall The Arena 11 10 59 2 113 15 20.21 60.63 Y

123 Kris Edwards Arena B 1 0 2 1 20 33 20.21 60.63

124 Jay Welch The Arena 1 1 9 0 40 18 20.19 60.57

125 Dean Richardson Congleton Beartown 13 4 97 1 107 17 20.19 60.57 y

126 Reece Lloyd The Lockdown 11 2 54 2 75 18 20.15 60.46

127 Luke Wright Arena B 10 4 52 2 130 18 20.12 60.36 Y

128 Sasha Oria The Halfy 10 6 55 3 100 18 20.10 60.30 Y

129 Jeremy Saunders Brinnington Labour 4 1 16 0 40 16 20.09 60.26

130 Jack Welsh Clarke Railway 13 2 72 3 112 16 20.07 60.20

131 Ryan Booth Congleton Beartown 7 2 31 3 112 15 20.03 60.09 y

132 Dan Glynn The Lockdown 3 0 14 1 40 20 20.02 60.07

133 Callum Ward Bowler 9 1 36 1 114 17 19.99 59.97 Y

134 Jack Chignall Brinnington Labour 4 3 19 1 80 15 19.88 59.63 Y

135 John Warburton Gladstone Club 8 2 37 2 58 19 19.74 59.23 y

136 Paul Bates Congleton Beartown 1 0 6 0 76 19 19.68 59.04

137 Vincent Coates Congleton Beartown 8 2 47 2 78 15 19.68 59.03 y

138 Oscar Aryes The Arena 1 1 6 0 72 22 19.58 58.74

139 Anthony Hornby Congleton Beartown 9 3 41 0 84 18 19.58 58.73 y

140 Colin Lewis Knights Grange 3 1 12 0 68 17 19.53 58.60 Y

141 Jake Argent The Lockdown 12 5 75 0 80 18 19.51 58.53

142 Sam Bradley Brinnington Labour 6 1 27 1 96 20 19.48 58.45 Y

143 Jordan Mcdonald The Halfy 1 1 10 0 64 18 19.44 58.32 Y

144 Anthony Hall Bowler 11 1 51 1 156 19 19.43 58.30 y

145 Aaron Flynn The Lockdown 4 1 24 0 80 16 19.40 58.21

146 Ash Garner Gladstone Club 9 1 38 0 53 18 19.39 58.18 y

147 Niall Donnelly The Lockdown 2 0 10 1 85 22 19.38 58.14

148 Brian Spruce The Lockdown 4 0 14 0 0 0 19.36 58.07

149 Robert Finemoor Congleton Beartown 2 1 8 0 50 23 19.34 58.02 y

150 Louie Everitt Gladstone Club 2 0 6 1 40 20 19.33 57.98

151 Matthew Watosn Sneyd Arms A 7 2 32 0 59 20 19.27 57.81

152 Lyndon Mellor Congleton Beartown 11 5 55 1 113 18 19.20 57.59 Y

153 Ian Wall Bowler 8 3 28 3 164 14 19.12 57.37 Y

154 Joey Randall Arena B 11 1 36 0 125 18 19.06 57.18 Y

155 Bradley Parsons-Bostock Arena B 5 0 21 1 20 19 18.88 56.65

156 Cody Davies Bowler 3 0 10 0 116 15 18.83 56.48 y

157 Danny Cookson Railway 11 1 43 2 103 21 18.76 56.27

158 Jason Bradley Arena B 11 1 51.8 2 98 19 18.72 56.15 Y

159 Ryleigh Welch Arena B 10 3 45 1 100 16 18.62 55.86 Y

160 Simon Prime Congleton Beartown 10 2 45 0 97 20 18.59 55.76 y

161 Aaron Hewitt Railway 5 0 16 1 40 20 18.48 55.43

162 Matty Taylor Arena B 8 1 18 2 68 24 18.41 55.24 Y

163 Jay Keelon The Lockdown 3 1 14 1 18 23 18.40 55.19 Y

164 Chris Keating Congleton Beartown 7 2 29 0 121 20 18.36 55.09

165 Mark Davies Railway 3 1 9 0 91 21 18.30 54.89

166 Jamie Baines The Halfy 1 0 3 0 40 25 18.28 54.84 Y

167 J Grocott Sneyd Arms A 4 1 15 0 31 23 18.27 54.80

168 Charlie Durkin Brinnington Labour 2 0 4 1 34 24 18.24 54.71

169 Scott Grady Bowler 3 0 11 0 74 20 17.94 53.83 y

170 Gordan Macintosh Congleton Beartown 1 0 2 0 0 0 17.70 53.10

171 Danny Shaw Knights Grange 4 0 7 1 113 24 17.68 53.04

172 Liam Quirk The Lockdown 1 0 1 0 0 0 17.54 52.62

173 Reuben Tyghe Bowler 4 2 12 0 121 23 17.48 52.45

174 Robert Lightfoot Sneyd Arms A 1 1 1 0 64 22 17.45 52.35

175 Josh Groves The Lockdown 2 0 7 0 71 21 17.43 52.28



176 Alix Blake The Halfy 1 0 4 0 0 0 17.41 52.23

177 Ste McCrevey Brinnington Labour 1 0 4 0 0 0 17.40 52.20 Y

178 Wayne Holdbrook The Lockdown 2 1 8 0 87 21 17.29 51.86

179 Ryan Orme The Halfy 1 0 0 0 0 0 16.82 50.46

180 E Wootley Sneyd Arms A 9 0 21 0 115 22 16.59 49.78

181 Koy Champion The Lockdown 1 0 2 1 10 30 16.09 48.27

182 Ben Williams Arena B 1 0 0 0 0 0 16.01 48.03

183 Tracy Heeps Bowler 1 0 2 0 88 21 15.93 47.79

184 Zac Hargreaves Congleton Beartown 6 0 13 1 106 20 15.76 47.29 y

185 Mike Baines The Halfy 1 0 1 0 74 36 14.30 42.90


